of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014, as may be applicable (including any statutory modification 
or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force), consent of the shareholders of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded for payment of maximum remuneration upto Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakhs) annually to Mr. Sunil Sharma (DIN No. 05359128), by way of salary, perquisites and 
allowances as may be mutually agreed between the Board of Directors and Mr. Sunil Sharma.”

7.	 Consider & approve remuneration of Mr. Dalip Kumar, Chairman & Managing Director of the